synergies, operating efficiencies or cost savings that may result from the
transaction or any integration costs. Furthermore, the unaudited
pro forma condensed combined statements of operations do not include certain
nonrecurring charges and the related tax effects that result
directly from the transaction as described in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
 information should be read in conjunction with both the Company’s and Redbox’s unaudited
historical condensed consolidated
financial statement as of March 31, 2022, and the audited historical consolidated financial statements as of and for the
year ended December
31, 2021, which have been filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”).

Chicken Soup for the Soul Entertainment, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance
Sheet
As of March 31, 2022

(In thousands)

Chicken Soup
for the Soul

Entertainment,
Inc.

Reclassified
Redbox

Entertainment,
Inc. (Note 3)   Transaction   Other   Pro Forma

   (Historical)   (Historical)   Adjustments   Adjustments   Combined
ASSETS

Cash, cash equivalents and restricted
cash   $ 21,499   $ 13,658   $   $   $ 35,157
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful
accounts   66,225   14,109   80,334
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   3,043   6,662   9,705
Due from affiliated companies   685   4,370   5,055
Operating lease right-of-use assets   8,386   8,274   16,660
Content assets, net   86,816   23,214   110,030
Property and equipment, net   —   36,743   4,639(h)   41,382
Intangible assets, net   21,650   106,349   119,351(b)   247,350
Indefinite lived intangible assets   12,164   —   12,164
Goodwill   44,906   147,523   (44,992)(c)   147,437
Other assets, net   5,570   612   (4,639)(h)   1,543

Total
assets   $ 270,944   $ 361,514   $ 74,359   $ -   $ 706,817

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Accounts payable and accrued other expenses   $ 43,837   $ 97,344   $  39,394(a)  $   $ 180,575
Programming obligations   15,570   —   15,570
Film library acquisition obligations   19,139   —   19,139
Accrued participation costs   18,118   —   18,118
Film acquisition advances   12,971   —   12,971
Revolving loan   22,036   —   22,036
Debt   31,592   342,910   (53,681)(d)   (6,088)(i)   314,733
Contingent consideration   6,639   —   6,639
Put option obligation   11,400   —   11,400
Operating lease liabilities   9,799   8,557   18,356
Other liabilities   5,482   14,720   (3,438)(e)   16,764

Total
liabilities   196,583   463,531   (17,725)   (6,088)   636,301

Equity
Stockholders' Equity:
Series A cumulative redeemable perpetual preferred
stock   —   —
Class A common stock   1   1   (1)(f)   1
Class B common stock   1   3   (3)(f)   1
Additional paid-in capital   245,978   302,958   (271,937)(f)   6,088(i)   283,087
Deficit   (150,589)   (334,398)   293,444(f)   (191,543)
Class A common stock held
in treasury, at cost   (21,787)   —   (21,787)
Total stockholders’ equity   73,604   (31,436)   21,503   6,088   69,759
Noncontrolling interests   757   (70,581)   70,581(g)   757

Total
equity   74,361   (102,017)   92,084   6,088   70,516
Total
liabilities and equity   $ 270,944   $ 361,514   $ 74,359   $ -   $ 706,817

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information.

Chicken Soup for the Soul Entertainment, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement
of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Chicken
Soup for
the Soul

Entertainment,
Inc.

Sonar
Entertainment for
the period from
January 1, 2021

through May 21,
2021

Transaction
Accounting

Pro
forma
Chicken Soup
for the Soul

Entertainment,

Reclassified
Redbox

Entertainment,
Inc. (Note 3)

Merger
Transaction

Financing
Transaction

Other
Accounting   Combined
Pro

   (Historical)   (Historical)   Adjustments   Inc.   (Historical)   Adjustments   Adjustments   Adjustments   Forma
Net revenue   $ 110,396   $ 5,954   $   $ 116,350   $ 288,540   $   $   $   $ 404,890
Cost of revenue   79,139   4,183   83,322   115,141   198,463
Gross profit   31,256   1,771   —   33,028   173,399   —   —   —   206,427
Operating expenses:
Selling, general and
administrative   48,611   6,296   (255)(p)   54,652   208,162   43,169(a)   (10,949)(o)   295,034
Amortization and depreciation   5,728   —   520(q)   6,248   108,505   (53,447)(j)   —   61,306
Impairment of content assets   9,795   —   9,795   —   —   9,795
Impairment of intangible assets
and goodwill   2,045   —   2,045   —   —   2,045
Management and license fees   11,039   —   595(r)   11,634   —   4,033(n)   15,667
Total operating expenses   77,218   6,296   860   84,374   316,667   (10,278)   —   (6,916)   383,847
Operating loss   (45,962)   (4,525)   (860)   (51,346)   (143,268)   10,278   —   6,916   (177,420)
Interest expense   4,831   28,054   (27,727)(s)   5,158   34,606   (2,230)(k)   6,382(k)   —   43,916
Other non-operating income,
net   (379)   (10)   10(t)   (379)   (3,083)   —   —   (3,462)
Loss before income taxes and
preferred dividends   (50,414)   (32,569)   26,857   (56,125)   (174,791)   12,508   (6,382)   6,916   (217,874)
Provision for income taxes   66   11   (11)(s)   66   (34,035)   —   —   (33,969)
Net loss before noncontrolling
interests and preferred
dividends   (50,480)   (32,580)   26,868   (56,191)   (140,756)   12,508   (6,382)   6,916   (183,905)
Net loss attributable to
noncontrolling interests   (74)   —   (74)   (27,967)   27,967(l)   —   (74)
Net loss attributable to
Chicken Soup for the Soul
Entertainment, Inc.   (50,406)   (32,580)   26,868   (56,117)   (112,789)   (15,459)   (6,382)   6,916   (183,831)
Less: preferred dividends   9,014   —   9,014   —   —   —   9,014
Net loss available
to common
stockholders   $ (59,420)   $ (32,580)   $ 26,868   $ (65,131)   $ (112,789)   $ (15,459)   $ (6,382)   $ 6,916   $ (192,845)
Net loss per common share:
Basic and diluted   $ (3.96)   $ (4.34)   $ (0.58)   $ (9.84)
Weighted-average common
shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted   15,018,421   15,018,421   12,618,516   4,578,633(m)   19,597,054

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information.

Chicken Soup for the Soul Entertainment, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement
of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2022

(In
thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Chicken
Soup for
the Soul

Entertainment,
Inc.

Reclassified

Redbox

Entertainment,
Inc. (Note 3)

Merger

Transaction

Financing
Transaction

Other

Accounting   Combined

   (Historical)   (Historical)   Adjustments   Adjustments   Adjustments   Pro
Forma
Net revenue   $ 29,206   $ 63,227   $   $   $   $ 92,433
Cost of revenue   22,575   27,290   49,865
Gross profit   6,631   35,937   —   —   —   42,568
Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative   12,817   59,038   —   —   (2,561)(o)   69,294
Amortization and depreciation   1,648   25,090   (13,362)(j)   —   —   13,376
Management and license fees   2,921   —   —   —   1,488(n)   4,409
Total operating expenses   17,386   84,128   (13,362)   —   (1,073)   87,079
Operating loss   (10,755)   (48,191)   13,362   —   1,073   (44,511)
Interest expense   1,310   6,422   (630)(k)   1,595(k)   8,697
Other non-operating income,
net   (202)   (13,765)   —   (13,967)
Loss before income taxes and preferred dividends   (11,863)   (40,848)   13,992   (1,595)   1,073   (39,242)
Provision for income taxes   20   26   —   —   —   46
Net loss before noncontrolling interests and preferred
dividends   (11,883)   (40,874)   13,992   (1,595)   1,073   (39,288)
Net loss attributable to
noncontrolling interests   (38)   (39,430)   39,430(l)   —   —   (38)
Net loss attributable to Chicken Soup for the Soul
Entertainment, Inc.   (11,845)   (1,444)   (25,438)   (1,595)   1,073   (39,250)
Less: preferred dividends   2,282   —   —   —   —   2,282
Net loss available
to common stockholders   $ (14,127)   $ (1,444)   $ (25,438)   $ (1,595)   $ 1,073   $ (41,532)
Net loss per common share:
Basic and diluted   $ (0.92)   $ (0.11)   $ (2.09)
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted   15,331,743   12,618,516   4,578,633(m)   19,910,376

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL
INFORMATION

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The historical financial information has been adjusted
in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information to give effect to